

Phone: (03713) 291124 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SIPAJHAR COLLEGE

P.O. - Sipajhar, Dist. - Darrang (Assam) :: Pin-784 145 E-mail: sipajharcollege2010@rediffmail.com

24 25	
Мето No	Date

ADMISSION NOTICE-2

Time Schedule

This is for the information for the student's seeking admission in B.A./B.Sc. 1st semester (FYUGP) 2024-25 session at Sipajhar College that the admission procedure will be as per the DHE notification vide Ecf no: 473870/18 dated 01st June 2024. In the 2nd round of admission process the following admission schedule will be considered at Sipajhar College.

Date	Course	Time
26-06-2024	B. A. & B. Sc. (FYUGP)	10:00 a.m. onwards
27-06-2024	B. A. & B. Sc. (FYUGP)	10:00 a.m. onwards
28-06-2024	B. A. & B. Sc. (FYUGP)	10:00 a.m. onwards

N.B.: Students willing to take admission in the 2nd merit list in Sipajhar College are asked to accept admission offer in the Samarth Student Admission portal which is a pre-requisite step for admission confirmation.

Admission Fee Structure

It is for the general information that as per the notification from the Department of Higher Education, Government of Assam, dated 24th April 2024, the proposed fee structure for the admission into the B.A./ B.Sc. 1st semester FYUGP course at Sipajhar College will be as follows

Sl No.	Course	Total fee (INR)
1	1 st Semester B.A./B.Sc. course with practical	7480/-
2	1 st Semester B.A./B.Sc. course without practical	7180/-



70860 13660

Principal (i/c) Sipajhar College